

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 370 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 12, after "Act," insert "**and**".
- 2 Page 4, line 13, delete ", and the employment and training" and
- 3 insert ".".
- 4 Page 4, delete lines 14 through 16.
- 5 Page 6, line 29, reset in roman "six (6)".
- 6 Page 6, line 29, delete "three (3)".
- 7 Page 6, line 30, reset in roman "annually".
- 8 Page 6, line 30, delete "every two (2) years".
- 9 Page 6, line 31, reset in roman "three (3) hours".
- 10 Page 6, line 31, delete "one (1) hour." and insert ".".
- 11 Page 8, line 21, delete ":".
- 12 Page 8, line 22, delete "(A)".
- 13 Page 8, line 22, beginning with "the Food", begin a new line blocked
- 14 left.
- 15 Page 8, line 23, delete "; and".
- 16 Page 8, delete lines 24 through 25.
- 17 Page 13, line 22, reset in roman "physical".
- 18 Page 13, line 25, reset in roman "onsite".
- 19 Page 14, line 40, after "of" insert "**(i)**":
- 20 **(i)**.

1 Page 14, line 41, after "area" delete "." and insert "; **or**
2 **(ii) a statewide labor organization.**".
(Reference is to SB 370 as printed January 20, 2006.)

Senator KRUSE